POSITIVE DISPLACEMENT
FLOW METERS
Materials of Construction
Body JVA = 7075 Aluminum, JVM = 303 Stainless Steel, or JVS = 316L Stainless Steel
Gears & Bearings Stainless Steel (DIN 1.4122)
O-Ring FKM, FFKM, or PTFE
Shaft 402 Stainless Steel
Bolts Zinc Flake Coated Carbon Steel (Inconel 718 optional)

K	 =	 FFKM o-ring
T	 =	 PTFE o-ring
Part Number Guide
Additional Electronics Options:
JV-BB meters are also compatible with
a range of other pickups, displays, and
controllers for high temperature and
EX-rated environments.
Visit AW-Lake.com for more
information.
Pickups
1	 =	 One pickup input
2	 =	 Two pickup input
Output
A	 =	 Pulse (no Bluetooth)
B	 =  Analog + 1 Pulse
C	 =  Analog + Pulse + Modbus Meter Type
12	=	JVx (-10-30) Gear Meter
13	=	JVx-60 Gear Meter
14	=	JVx (-80/90) Gear Meter
EDG2 –                     –                  S    –
Temperature Rating
S	 =	 Standard (-40°F to 185°F)
Adder Option*
NB	=	 No Bluetooth
Recommended Sensors
AW-Lake offers a wide selection of Sensors/Pickups and Monitors/Controllers to optimize flow measurement and deliver
your flow data where you need it and in the format you need it.
JV-BB Standard Sensor: EDGE Sensor
JV-BB Positive Displacement Gear Flow Meter
End-of-Life Disposal:
At the end of its service life, this product and its associated electronics
should not be discarded with municipal solid waste. We strongly
recommend recycling the unit in accordance with all applicable local,
state, and federal regulations. Electronic components may qualify as
universal waste and should be handled through an appropriate recycling
or collection program. Responsible recycling supports our commitment
to environmental stewardship under ISO 14001.
Flow Range
12	=	 0.005 to 0.8 GPM
20	=	 0.02 to 2.0 GPM
30	=	 0.08 to 5.3 GPM
60	=	 0.10 to 20.0 GPM
80	=	 0.50 to 60.0 GPM
90	=	 1.0 to 120.0 GPM
Materials of Construction
Body JVM = 303 Stainless Steel or JVS = 316L Stainless Steel
Gears Stainless Steel (DIN 1.4122)
O-Ring FKM, FFKM, or PTFE
Bearings & Shafts Tungsten Carbide
Bolts Zinc Flake Coated Carbon Steel (Inconel 718 optional)
5 Flow Ranges 0.001 to 20 gpm (across all meter sizes)
Measuring Accuracy ±0.5% M.V. over full range with 30cP fluid, ±0.25% M.V. optional with select sensors
Repeatability ± 0.1%
Temperature Range -40°F to +356°F | -40°C to +180°C  (see sensor datasheet for system temp. range)
Max. Operating Pressure up to 6,000 psi
Ports NPT standard, BSPP & bottom manifold mount optional
Turndown up to 400:1
Calibration 4-point calibration
Technical Specifications
Common Uses
JV-TC positive displacement flow meters build upon our 40+ years
of excellence in measuring non-lubricating and filled fluids by
improving gear/shaft design, increasing pressure ratings, and

K	 =	 FFKM o-ring
T	 =	 PTFE o-ring
Part Number Guide
Additional Options (choose all that apply)
EX	 =	 cCSAus, ATEX, IECEx (includes material cert.) (316L only)
M	 =	 Material Certification (316L only)
Additional Electronics Options:
JV-TC meters are also compatible with
a range of other pickups, displays, and
controllers for high temperature and
EX-rated environments.
Visit AW-Lake.com for more
information.
Pickups
1	 =	 One pickup input
2	 =	 Two pickup input
Output
A	 =	 Pulse (no Bluetooth)
B	 =  Analog + 1 Pulse
C	 =  Analog + Pulse + Modbus Meter Type
12	=	JVx (-10-30) Gear Meter
13	=	JVx-60 Gear Meter
EDG2 –                     –                  S    –
Temperature Rating
S	 =	 Standard (-40°F to 185°F)
Adder Option*
NB	=	 No Bluetooth
Recommended Sensors
AW-Lake offers a wide selection of Sensors/Pickups and Monitors/Controllers to optimize flow measurement and deliver
your flow data where you need it and in the format you need it.
JV-TC Standard Sensor: EDGE Sensor
JV-TC Positive Displacement Gear Flow Meter
Materials of Construction
Body JVM = 303 Stainless Steel or JVS = 316L Stainless Steel
Gears & Bearings Stainless Steel (DIN 1.4122)
O-Ring FKM, FFKM, or PTFE
Shaft 402 Stainless Steel
Bolts Zinc Flake Coated Carbon Steel (Inconel 718 optional)
5 Flow Ranges 0.0005 to 20 gpm (across all meter sizes)
Measuring Accuracy ±1.5% M.V. over full range (viscosity ≥ 5cP), ±0.5% M.V. optional with select sensors;
±2.5% M.V. over full range (viscosity ≥ 5cP) for JV-01UF
Repeatability ± 0.05%
Temperature Range -40°F to +356°F | -40°C to +180°C  (see sensor datasheet for system temp. range)
Max. Operating Pressure up to 6,000 psi
Ports NPT standard, BSPP optional
Turndown up to 500:1
Calibration 4-point calibration
Technical Specifications
Common Uses
The JV-UF is designed for low viscosity fluids (solvents, scale
inhibitor, methanol, DEF) in Stainless Steel bodies (303 and 316SS).
With tight clearances around the gears to prevent fluid from
slipping past, this meter measures flows as low as 0.0005 gpm with
a 5cP fluid (we can measure fluids below 1.0 cP) and as high as 20
gpm.  The JV-UF meters pair with our existing sensors to provide
you with the data you need. Common applications include:
•	 Chemical, methanol, and fuel injection & dosing systems
•	 Test stands
•	 Hydraulic positioning systems
•	 Coolant & lubrication monitoring
Output Options
Choose from a wide variety of pickups, sensors, monitors, and controllers to pair with your gear meter:
•	 Frequency
•	 Analog (voltage or 4-20mA)
•	 Battery, loop, or DC powered displays
©2021 AW-Lake Company. All rights reserved. Doc ID: JVUFDS21 REV 02.26
2440 W. Corporate Preserve Dr. #600, Oak Creek, WI 53154 | www.aw-lake.com
JV-UF Positive Displacement Gear Flow Meter
Meter Size Flow Range Resolution* Ports Filtration Pressure
(GPM) (LPM) (Gal/Day) (Impulses/Gal) (Impulses/CC) (microns) (psi/bar)

Contact factory for the most up-to-date product information.
2440 W. Corporate Preserve Dr. #600, Oak Creek, WI 53154 | www.aw-lake.com
Part Number Guide
JV           –            UF            –                      –
Port Type
N	 =	 NPT
G	 =	 BSPP
Sensor Hole
S	 =	 (1) M14x1.5 & (1) Unthreaded
B	 =	 3/8” NPT (EX meters only)
Housing Material
M	=	 303 Stainless Steel / DIN 1.4305
S	 =	 316L Stainless Steel / DIN 1.4404
Housing Seal
V	 =	 FKM o-ring
K	 =	 FFKM o-ring
T	 =	 PTFE o-ring
Additional Options (choose all that apply)
EX	 =	 cCSAus, ATEX, IECEx (includes material cert.) (316L only)
M	 =	 Material Certification (316L only)
Additional Electronics Options:
JV-UF meters are also compatible with
a range of other pickups, displays, and
controllers for high temperature and
EX-rated environments.
Visit AW-Lake.com for more
information.
Pickups
1	 =	 One pickup input
2	 =	 Two pickup input
Output
A	 =	 Pulse (no Bluetooth)
B	 =  Analog + 1 Pulse
C	 =  Analog + Pulse + Modbus Meter Type
11	=	JVx-01UF Gear Meter
12	=	JVx (-10-30) Gear Meter
13	=	JVx-60 Gear Meter
EDG2 –                     –                  S    –
Temperature Rating
S	 =	 Standard (-40°F to 185°F)
Adder Option*
NB	=	 No Bluetooth
Recommended Sensors
AW-Lake offers a wide selection of Sensors/Pickups and Monitors/Controllers to optimize flow measurement and deliver
your flow data where you need it and in the format you need it.
JV-UF Standard Sensor: EDGE Sensor
Flow Range
01	=	 0.0005 to 0.25 GPM
12	=	 0.005 to 0.8 GPM
20	=	 0.02 to 2.0 GPM
30	=	 0.08 to 5.3 GPM
60	=	 0.10 to 20.0 GPM
JV-UF Positive Displacement Gear Flow Meter
Materials of Construction
Body 316L Stainless Steel
Gears Stainless Steel (DIN 1.4122)
Bearings Stainless Steel Ball Bearings or Tungsten Carbide Sleeve Bushing
O-Ring FKM or FFKM
Shafts 402 Stainless Steel or Tungsten Carbide
Bolts Inconel 718
5 Flow Ranges 0.001 to 20 gpm (across all meter sizes)
Measuring Accuracy ±0.5% M.V. over full range with 30cP fluid, ±0.25% M.V. optional with select sensors
Repeatability ±0.1%

Contact factory for the most up-to-date product information.
2440 W. Corporate Preserve Dr. #600, Oak Creek, WI 53154 | www.aw-lake.com
Part Number Guide
JVH           –                               –                      –
Flow Range
10*	=	 0.001 to 0.5 GPM
12	 =	 0.005 to 0.8 GPM
20	 =	 0.02 to 2.0 GPM
30	 =	 0.10 to 7.0 GPM
60	 =	 0.10 to 20.0 GPM Port Type
A	 =	 Autoclave, Medium Pressure
Sensor Hole
S	 =	 M14x1.5
B	 =	 3/8” NPT (EX meters only)
Housing Material
S	 =	 316 Stainless Steel / DIN 1.4404
Housing Seal
V	 =	 FKM o-ring
K	 =	 FFKM o-ring
Bearing Type
BB	 =	 Ball Bearing
TC	 =	 Tungsten Carbide Bushing
Additional Options (choose all that apply)
EX	 =	 cCSAus, ATEX, IECEx (includes material cert.)
M	 =	 Material Certification
* JVHS-10 size meter only available with Tungsten Carbide Bushing.
Additional Electronics Options:
JVH meters are also compatible with a
range of other pickups, displays, and
controllers for high temperature and
EX-rated environments.
Visit AW-Lake.com for more
information.
Pickups
1	 =	 One pickup input
Output
A	 =	 Pulse (no Bluetooth)
B	 =  Analog + 1 Pulse
C	 =  Analog + Pulse + Modbus
Meter Type
12	=	JVx (-10-30) Gear Meter
13	=	JVx-60 Gear Meter
EDG2 –                     –                  S    –
Temperature Rating
S	 =	 Standard (-40°F to 185°F)
Adder Option*
NB	=	 No Bluetooth
Recommended Sensors
AW-Lake offers a wide selection of Sensors/Pickups and Monitors/Controllers to optimize flow measurement and deliver
your flow data where you need it and in the format you need it.
JVH Standard Sensor: EDGE Sensor
JVH High Pressure Positive Displacement Flow Meter
End-of-Life Disposal:
At the end of its service life, this product and its associated

V	 =	 FKM o-ring
T	 =	 PTFE o-ring
Part Number Guide
Electronics Options
AW-Lake offers a wide selection of Sensors/Pickups and
Monitors/Controllers to optimize flow measurement and
deliver your flow data where you need it and in the format
you need it:
•	 Analog (Voltage & 4-20mA available)
•	 Frequency
•	 Modbus®
•	 HART®
•	 Bluetooth®
•	 Electronic Displays (Local & Remote Mount)
•	 Certified Units (UL, cCSAus, ATEX, IECEx)
•	 Wireless Monitoring (Radio Frequency)
Refer to website for more information.
Flow Range
40	 =	 0.1 to 10.6 GPM
100*	=	 0.26 to 26.4 GPM
400*	=	 1.1 to 105.7 GPM
* Only available in 316L SS housing Port Type
N	 =	 NPT
G	 =	 BSPP
Sensor Hole
S	 =	 M14x1.5
B	 =	 3/8” NPT (EX meters only)
Additional Options
EX	 =	 cCSAus, ATEX, IECEx (includes material cert.)
M	 =	 Material Certification (316L only)
SRZ-BB Helical Positive Displacement Flow Meter
End-of-Life Disposal:
At the end of its service life, this product and its associated electronics should not be discarded with municipal
solid waste. We strongly recommend recycling the unit in accordance with all applicable local, state, and
federal regulations. Electronic components may qualify as universal waste and should be handled through an
appropriate recycling or collection program. Responsible recycling supports our commitment to environmental
stewardship under ISO 14001.
Materials of Construction
Body 303 Stainless Steel
Helical Gears Stainless Steel (DIN 1.4122)  (QPQ coating)
Index Gear Magnet pole wheel
O-ring FKM or PTFE
Sleeve Bushing & Shafts Tungsten Carbide
Bolts Zinc Flake Coated Carbon Steel
Linear Flow Range 0.1 to 10.6 gpm*
Measuring Accuracy ±0.5% over full range with 30cP fluid**
Repeatability ±0.05%
Max. Resolution 499,000 pulses/gallon | 132 pulses/cc
Max. Operating Pressure up to 6,000 psi | 414 bar
Fluid Temperature Range -40 to 158°F | -40 to 70°C
Ports 3/4” NPT (BSPP optional)
Turndown up to 400:1
Calibration 7-point logarithmic calibration
Technical Specifications
Common Uses
The SRZ-H High Resolution Helical PD Flow Meters are ideal
for highly filled and abrasive fluids, such as polyurethanes and
polymers, glues and sealing materials, as well as heavy fuel oils.
These positive displacement flow meters are equipped with
a built in sensor and is capable of maintaining consistent
accuracy of ±0.5% despite changing viscosity conditions.
Practical applications include:
•	 Sealant and adhesive dispensing applications
•	 Paint reclaim and environmental tracking
•	 Paint circulation and supply
©2022 AW-Lake Company. All rights reserved. Doc ID: SRZHDS22 REV 10.25
2440 W. Corporate Preserve Dr. #600, Oak Creek, WI 53154 | www.aw-lake.com
* Optional extended range 0.01 to 2.0 gpm; **Extended range ±1.0% up to 2 gpm with 100cP fluid
SRZ-H High Resolution Helical Positive Displacement
Flow Meter
Meter Data
Meter Dimensions
©2022 AW-Lake Company. All rights reserved. Doc ID: SRZHDS22 REV 10.25

	 4 = Frequency output
	 5 = n.c.
Part Number Guide
SRZM – 40 –          –           – TC           –
Signal Resolution
H1	 =	 1x resolution (33 impulses/cc)
H2	 =	 2x resolution (66 impulses/cc)
H3	 =	 3x resolution (132 impulses/cc)
Sensor Options
N	 =	 2 Frequency outputs
R	 =	 Frequency + Direction
Port Type
N	 =	 NPT
G	 =	 BSPP
Housing Seal
V	 =	 FKM
T	 =	 PTFE
Flow Range
S	 =	 Standard
E	 =	 Extended
SRZ-H High Resolution Helical Positive Displacement
Flow Meter
End-of-Life Disposal:
At the end of its service life, this product and its associated electronics should not be discarded with municipal
solid waste. We strongly recommend recycling the unit in accordance with all applicable local, state, and
federal regulations. Electronic components may qualify as universal waste and should be handled through an
appropriate recycling or collection program. Responsible recycling supports our commitment to environmental
stewardship under ISO 14001.
Materials of Construction
Body JVA = 7075 Aluminum, JVM = 303 Stainless Steel, or JVS = 316L Stainless Steel
Gears & Bearings Stainless Steel (DIN 1.4122)
O-Ring FKM, FFKM, or PTFE
Shaft 402 Stainless Steel
Bolts Zinc Flake Coated Carbon Steel (Inconel 718 optional)
8 Flow Ranges 0.01 to 634 gal/day (across all meter sizes)
Measuring Accuracy ±1.0% of reading
Linearity ±0.5% of reading
Repeatability ± 0.1% of reading
Viscosity 0.5 - 100.000 cSt or greater
Max. Operating Pressure 15,000 psi as standard (higher upon request)
Temperature Rating -40°C to 75°C  (up to 100°C with remote mount display)
Filtration 40 micron for LF03 and LF05; 100 micron for all other meter sizes
Connections NPT and Autoclave Medium Pressure as standard (others on request)
Technical Specifications
Common Uses
The VFF Flow Meter was designed for use in Chemical Injection
applications or those that require high pressure tolerance, low flow
capabilities, and corrosion resistance. VFF meters are available in
a wide range of flow rates; as low as 0.008 L/hr up to 2400 L/hr.
Practical applications include:
•	 Offshore Chemical Injection
•	 Hydraulic line monitoring for well control valves and leak detection
•	 Wash water measurement and general metering of low and high
viscosity fluids
•	 Subsea Chemical Injection and hydraulic fluid measurement
©2023 AW-Lake Company. All rights reserved. Doc ID: VFFDS23 REV 10.25
2440 W. Corporate Preserve Dr. #600, Oak Creek, WI 53154 | www.aw-lake.com
VFF Rotary Piston Flow Meter & FlowPod Transmitter
©2023 AW-Lake Company. All rights reserved. Doc ID: VFFDS23 REV 10.25
3D STEP Models are available upon request of factory.
Products may be subject to change without notice. Contact factory for the most up-to-date product information.
2440 W. Corporate Preserve Dr. #600, Oak Creek, WI 53154 | www.aw-lake.com
VFF Rotary Piston Flow Meter & FlowPod Transmitter
Meter Size Flow Range Process Connection Max Pressure Seal Material Filtration
 (gal/hr)  (gal/day) NPT Autoclave

Contact factory for the most up-to-date product information.
2440 W. Corporate Preserve Dr. #600, Oak Creek, WI 53154 | www.aw-lake.com
Part Number Guide
VFF Rotary Piston Flow Meter & FlowPod Transmitter
          –                      –           –           –
PRESSURE VESSEL MATERIAL
SS	 =	 316L Stainless Steel
WETTED SEAL
P	 =	 FEP encapsulated Viton
MP	 =	 Inconel and FEP encapsulated Viton
ROTOR MATERIAL
TP	 =	 PVD Coated Titanium
AP	 =	 PVD Coated Nitronic 60
CONNECTION
1/2N	 =	1/2” NPT
9/16AM	=	9/16” Autoclave Medium Pressure
3/4N	 =	3/4” NPT (HF only)
3/4AM	 =	3/4” Autoclave Medium Pressure
		  (HF only)
METER SIZE
LF03	 =	 up to 18 L/hr
LF05	 =	 up to 30 L/hr
LF15	 =	 up to 90 L/hr
MF30	 =	 up to 180 L/hr
VFF4	 =	 up to 400 L/hr
VFF8	 =	 up to 800 L/hr
HF20	 =	 up to 1200 L/hr
HF40	 =	 up to 2400 L/hr
MANUFACTURING  METHOD
BB	 =	 Bar Stock
Recommended Sensor
FLOWPOD DISPLAY
FlowPod Display comes in a compact, light-weight, flame-proof 316 housing. The
FlowPod also offers HART 7, IP66/IP68 rating, removable memory card, and back-lit
display with high contrast and large digits for easy reading from a distance.
MODEL CODE:
SENSOR
RS	 =	 Reed Switch
RF	 =	 Carrier Frequency
MAG	 =	 Inductive
PNP	 =	 Positive-Negative-Positive
NPN	 =	 Negative-Positive-Negative
APPROVAL
2EXD	 =	 2-wire loop powered HART
		  Exd. ATEX, IECEx, & CSA-US
4EXD	 =	 4-wire HART Exd. ATEX,
		  IECEx, & CSA-US
OUTPUT
H	 =	 4-20mA HART 7 Output
ENCLOSURE
E1	 =	 3/4” NPT with 316SS Exd blanking plug
E2	 =	 M20 with 316SS Exd blanking plug
FLOWPOD          –               –           –
Simple & Easy to Use
These meters are easy to use and
install, since there is no need for
straight run piping upstream or
downstream of the flow meter.
Chemical Resistant
This meter is constructed of thermo-
plastic materials that are safe for
use with a wide variety of acids and
chemicals.
Flexible
Meter may be used in applications
requiring bi-directional flow.
BENEFITS MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
Body Kynar® (PVDF)
Gears PTFE